RESOLUTION NO. 1986 - 305

MAKING APPOINTMENIS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND
REGIONAL TRANSIT ADTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE
OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN

RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES

AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER

CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA CQOUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in

rate, grade and classification and the establishing and

discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS

FISCAL DIVISION
Reverue Department:
(The following employees):

40-081
40-402

Mary Henighan
Hattie Prince

LEGAL DIVISION
-~Legal Department:

40~191 Janice Wood

OPERATIONS DIVISION
Bus Administration Department:
{The following amployees):

50-011 Russell Brown
50-012 Willie Price
57-037 Glenda Alexander
57-038 Deborah Gordon
57-039 Maurice Robinson
59046 Leon Whitney
59-047 James R. Scott
59-050 Ronald Hankins
59-056 Clyde Felder
59-069 Clifford Fleetwood
59-093 Betty Davis
59-121 Robert Laurent

Bus Equipment Department:
{The following employees):

4-930 Winford Richmond
4-932 Jesse Coleman
7982 Joseph Prucha

Reverue Clerk 110

Associate Counsel
Unclassified

Part-time
Operator 438

1

Equipment Servicer
442

4.95 Hr.

1192.50 Bi~Wk

8.03/12.35 Hr.

7.72 Hr.

11-02-86
11-02-86

11-02-86

10-04-86
10-03-86
10~04-86
10-04-86
10~04-86
10-03-86
10~03-86
10-03-86
10-03-86
10~03-86
10-03-86
09-27-86

10-19-86
10-19-86
10-19-86



REVISED

RESOLUTION NO. 1986 -

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS (Cont.)

Transit Police Department:

{(The following employees): Transit Police Officer 7.48 Hr.
340

22-047 Harold Hatcher

22-053 Stephen Pcpovich

22-055 Michael Marko

22-056 Harold Thompson

22-057 Everett Haworth

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION

OPERATIONS DIVISTON

Bus Adminlstration Department:

9-210

Glen Weoten TO: Operator 437 8.03/12.35 Hr.

FROM: Mainterance 11,29 Hr.
Helper 358

Power Department:

(The following emplovees):

L 20-304

20-301

Thomas Fessler T0: Supt. of Power 1374.00 Bi-Wk
and Signal
Gr. F

FROM: Supv. of Power 1300.50 Bi-Wk
Gr. D

James Hanks TO: Supt. of Maint. 1374.00 Bi-Wk
Of Way and
Structures Gr. F

FROM: Supv. of Track 1212.30 Bi-Wk
Gr. C

CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE

QPERATIONS DIVISION

Plant Department:

23-047

23~072

William Daniels T0: Maintenance 13.28 Hr.
Leader 549
FROM: Maintenance 13.115 Hr.
Tech. 548
James Vernon TO: Maintenance 11.29 Hr.
Helper 358

FROM: BHostler 347 11.66 Hr.

10-19-86
10-19-86
10-19-86
10-19-86
10-19-86

11-02-86

11-02-86

11~02~86

11-02-86

11-02-86



RESOLUTION NO. 1986 - 305

OPERATICNS DIVISION

Bus Administration Department:

{The following employees):

7-109
7-119
7-125
7-128
7-129
7-135
7-142
7-154
7-170
7-175
9-088
9-129
9-136
L Q=173
S 9=178
9-188
9-197
9-211
4-148
4-150
4-154
10060
10-064

Adopted:

- V4
Attest: C:QE%Z;22ﬁfél ”ﬁzgg;adﬁbﬁij

Secreflary-Treasurér

leroy Moore
Rosalyn Bailey
Ike Steele
Sharon Curtis
Michael Radford
James Davis
Barbara Morgan
Albert Rudolph
Phillip Hunter
Linda Mosley
James Robertson
Richard Brock
Cassandra Tidwell
William Smith
Eduardo Marin
Anthony Richardson
Earl Talley
Pearlie Harris
Joseph Sams
Benjamin Stroud
Gary Webster
Cloyd Thomas
Helen Collins

October 21, 1986

FROM:

!
Vi

/7

Operator 437

Part-time

Operator 438

CHANGE IN CLASSTFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE

8.03/12.35 Hr.

8.03/12.35 Hr.

-

Pfe?iﬂent >
Iy

!

10-01-86
09-24-86
09-24-86
09-24-86
09-24~86
09-24-86
09-24-86
09-24-86
10-01-86
10-01-86
09-28-86
09-24-86
09-24-86
09-24-86
10-05-86
09-24-86
10-05-86
10-05-86
10-03-86
10-03-86
10~03~86
10-05-86
10~-05~-86



