RESOLUTION NO. 1986 - 305

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS

FISCAL DIVI Revenue Depo		Revenue Clerk 110	4.95 Hr.	
40-081 40-402	Mary Henighan Hattie Prince			11-02-86 11-02-86
LEGAL DIVIS				
40-191 '	Janice Wood	Associate Counsel Unclassified	1192.50 Bi-Wk	11-02-86
	DIVISION tration Department: ing employees): Russell Brown Willie Price Glenda Alexander Deborah Gordon Maurice Robinson Leon Whitney James R. Scott Ronald Hankins Clyde Felder Clifford Fleetwood Betty Davis	Part-time Operator 438	8.03/12.35 Hr.	10-04-86 10-03-86 10-04-86 10-04-86 10-03-86 10-03-86 10-03-86 10-03-86 10-03-86
	Robert Laurent nt Department: ing employees):	Equipment Servicer 442	7.72 Hr.	09-27-86
4-930 4-932 7-982	Winford Richmond Jesse Coleman Joseph Prucha	112 ₂		10-19-86 10-19-86 10-19-86

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS (Cont.)

٠	· ·				
	ice Department:	Transi 340	t Police Office	r 7.48 Hr.	
22-047 22-053 22-055 22-056 22-057	Harold Hatcher Stephen Popovich Michael Marko Harold Thompson Everett Haworth				10-19-86 10-19-86 10-19-86 10-19-86 10-19-86
	CHANGE IN RATE, (GRADE AN	ND CLASSIFICATION	<u>N</u>	
OPERATIONS I	DIVISION tration Department:				
9-210	Glen W∞ten	TO:	Operator 437	8.03/12.35 Hr.	11-02-86
		FROM:	Maintenance Helper 358	11.29 Hr.	
Power Depart (The follow:	ing employees):				
20-304	Thomas Fessler	TO:	Supt. of Power and Signal Gr. F	1374.00 Bi-Wk	11-02-86
		FROM:	Supv. of Power Gr. D	1300.50 Bi-Wk	
20-301	James Hanks	TO:	Supt. of Maint. Of Way and Structures Gr.	1374.00 Bi-Wk	11-02-86
		FROM:	Supv. of Track Gr. C	1212.50 Bi-Wk	
CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE					
OPERATIONS Plant Depar			-		
23-047	William Daniels	TO:	Maintenance Leader 549	13.28 Hr.	11-02-86
		FROM:	Maintenance Tech. 548	13.115 Hr.	
23-072	James Vernon	TO:	Maintenance Helper 358	11.29 Hr.	11-02-86

FROM: Hostler 347 ll.66 Hr.

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE

	OPERA	TIONS	DIVISION	
--	-------	-------	----------	--

Bus I	Administra	tion Department	:
(The	following	employees):	

TO: Operator 437 8.03

8.03/12.35 Hr.

FROM: Part-time

8.03/12.35 Hr.

Operator 438

7-109	Leray Moore	10-01-86
7-119	Rosalyn Bailey	09-24-86
7-125	Ike Steele	09-24-86
7-128	Sharon Curtis	09-24-86
7-129	Michael Radford	09-24-86
7-135	James Davis	09-24-86
7-142	Barbara Morgan	09-24-86
7-154	Albert Rudolph	09-24-86
7-170	Phillip Hunter	10-01-86
7-175	Linda Mosley	10-01-86
9- 088	James Robertson	09-28-86
9-129	Richard Brock	09-24-86
9-136	Cassandra Tidwell	09-24-86
9-173	William Smith	09-24-86
9 - 178	Eduardo Marin	10-05-86
9-188	Anthony Richardson	09-24-86
9-197	Earl Talley	10-05-86
9- 211	Pearlie Harris	10-05-86
4-148	Joseph Sams	10-03-86
4-150	Benjamin Stroud	10-03-86
4-154	Gary Webster	10-03-86
10-060	Cloyd Thomas	10-05-86
10-064	Helen Collins	10-05-86

Adopted:

October 21, 1986

President

Attest:

Secretary-Treasurer